PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7724443**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRUGER PRODUCTS L.P.	12/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRUGER PRODUCTS INC.	
Street Address:	2 PROLOGIS BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	MISSISSAUGA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5W 0G8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D586564
Patent Number:	D631261
Patent Number:	D672563
Patent Number:	D671329
Patent Number:	D672151
Patent Number:	D673780
Patent Number:	D705551
Patent Number:	D750385
Patent Number:	D750386
Patent Number:	D756667
Application Number:	29829143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)862-7661

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168624681

Email: torpatpros@gowlingwlg.com

Correspondent Name: SELENA KIM

Address Line 1: 100 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLACE

REEL: 062273 FRAME: 0930

PATENT

Address Line 4: TO	TORONTO, CANADA M5X 1G5			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T8473531US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SELENA KIM			
SIGNATURE:	/SelenaKim/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2023			
Total Attachments: 7				

source=Kruger Industrial Design Assignment#page1.tif source=Kruger Industrial Design Assignment#page2.tif source=Kruger Industrial Design Assignment#page3.tif source=Kruger Industrial Design Assignment#page4.tif source=Kruger Industrial Design Assignment#page5.tif source=Kruger Industrial Design Assignment#page6.tif source=Kruger Industrial Design Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 062273 FRAME: 0931

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Kruger Products L.P. whose full post office address is 2 Prologis Blvd., Suite 500, Mississauga, Ontario, L5W 0G8, Canada ("the Assignor") is owner of the designs and pending design applications listed in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Designs"),

AND WHEREAS, Kruger Products Inc. (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is: 2 Prologis Blvd., Suite 500, Mississauga, Ontario, L5W 0G8, Canada, desires among other things to acquire and confirm acquisition of Assignor's entire right, title, interest and benefit for worldwide rights in the designs listed in Schedule "A" hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent currency and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee and, for greater certainty, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, and to Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and to the Designs, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, renewals, reinstatements, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof, any and all Design Registrations that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Designs, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and setting over not been made; including any and all associated copyright with a waiver of moral rights as applicable in favor of Assignee, together with its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and to the Designs worldwide and application and registrations that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Designs, and any and all rights of priority from any priority applications that may be claimed in any country and/or resulting from the filing of the above-identified application(s) under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and setting over not been made, including any and all rights to enforce and defend said rights in a court of law or otherwise and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past, present and future infringement of the Designs, the applications and any Designs that may be obtained therefor, for Assignee's use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns, and other legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of Assignor and Assignor's heirs, executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further lawful assignments, instruments, assurances, applications and other documents as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or

PATENT REEL: 062273 FRAME: 0932 other legal representatives, to obtain each said Design Registrations for the Designs and vest or secure the same in Assignee, and in Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant designs or registrations, to grant each said Design Registration for the Design to the Assignee, and to Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its heirs, executors and administrators, does hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its Agent, Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP, to amend the present assignment document to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Design as may be needed to record same.

AND this Design Assignment is effective as of the 1st day of January, 2023.

AND this Design Assignment is a valid assignment under the laws of Ontario, Canada.

{remainder of page left blank}

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Ass	ignee has hereunto signed Assignee's respective name, under
seal, on the day and year set forth below.	
DATED this 944 day of 🕳	izmsan, 2022 at MISISSAUGA
As	signee: KRUGER PRODUCTS INC.
	Tarani V. Mar - Commission
	Signature family (SEAL)
	Name: FRANCOS PAROYAN
	NEW YORK OF WHICH WAS
SIA	FEMENT OF WITNESS
T SCOUL MONNE	, state that I was personally present and did see
FRANCOS POOCHAN	who is personally known to me, duly execute the same on the day
and year set forth above.	A
***	(signature of witness)
7.	
	SIDIL LOONS
	(name of witness)
1	
	(address of witness)
	(address of witness)
DATED this day of 💆	100 M 2022.
1	······································

Schedule "A"

Design	Design	Issued Date	Filing Date	Country	Title	Current
Reg. No.	Appln No.					Assignee
146163		Jan. 11, 2013		Canada	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
146164		Jan. 11, 2013		Canada	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
146165		Jan. 11, 2013		Canada	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
147615		Aug. 1, 2013		Canada	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
154912		Oct. 6, 2014		Canada	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
157961		March 4, 2015		Canada	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
158461		March 31, 2015		Canada	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
	199734		Dec. 3, 2020	Canada	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
	199735		Dec. 3, 2020	Canada	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
199737		Aug. 29, 2022		Canada	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
	207299		Oct. 21, 2021	Canada	Tissue Box	Kruger Products L.P.
23952		Oct. 2, 2007		Mexico	Paper Towel	Kruger Products L.P.
39469		Aug. 13, 2013		Mexico	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.

PATENT REEL: 062273 FRAME: 0936

39470		Aug. 13, 2013		Mexico	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
39471		Aug. 13, 2013		Mexico	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
39468		Aug. 13, 2013		Mexico	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
48852		Dec. 15, 2016		Mexico	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
	1804-05		Aug. 10, 2005	Venezuela	Paper Towel	Kruger Products L.P.
	1686-05		Aug. 16, 2005	Venezuela	Paper Towel	Kruger Products L.P.
	1673-05		Aug. 16, 2005	Venezuela	Paper Towel	Kruger Products L.P.
	1671-05		Aug. 16, 2005	Venezuela	Paper Towel	Kruger Products L.P.
	1672-05		Aug. 16, 2005	Venezuela	Paper Towel	Kruger Products L.P.
	1670-05		Aug. 16, 2005	Venezuela	Paper Towel	Kruger Products L.P.
	2119-05		Oct. 17, 2005	Venezuela	Paper Towel	Kruger Products L.P.
	693-06		April 04, 2006	Venezuela	Paper Towel	Kruger Products L.P.
	1074-06		May 9, 2005	Venezuela	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
	1181-06		May 29, 2006	Venezuela	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.

D586564		Feb. 17, 2009	U.S.	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
D631261		Jan. 25, 2011	U.S.	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
D672563		Dec. 18, 2012	U.S.	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
D673780		Jan. 11, 2012	U.S.	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
D671329		Nov. 27, 2012	U.S.	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
D672151		Dec. 11, 2012	U.S.	Paper Product	Kruger Products L.P.
D705551		May 27, 2014	U.S.	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
D756,667		July 21, 2014	U.S.	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
D750,386		March 1, 2016	U.S.	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
D750,385		March 1, 2016	U.S.	Paper Sheet	Kruger Products L.P.
	29/829,143	Oct. 21, 2021	U.S.	Tissue Box	Kruger Products L.P.

54101477\2